## 8907TM

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce	
TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy(ies) thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):     AVENTIS PHARMA HOLDING GMBH	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     OSSACUR AG     Benzstrasse 2
Individual(s)Association General PartnershipLimited Partnership Corporation-StateX Lim-Liab. Company Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party@es)attached? No	71720 Oberstenfeld Germany Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
X Assignment Merger     Security Agreement Change of Name     Other  Execution Date: 15 JULY 2003	Corporation-State Limited Liability Company X Other German joint stock company  If assignee is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached? No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application(s). 75/775,992 filed 13 August 1999 for CLAFOBONE	B: Trademark Registration No(s).
Additional numbers attached? No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and trademarks involved: _1_
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. Customer Number 535 5676 Riverdale Avenue Box 900 Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0900	7. Total fee (37CFR3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed X Charge to deposit account 18-2025 Charge to credit card (PTO-2038)
Tel: (718) 884-6600	Charge any deficiency to Deposit account:     18-2025
Do not use thes space	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Herbert Dubno Reg. No. 19,752  25 May 2004	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002861 FRAME: 0092** 

p.2

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Aventis Pharma Holding GmbH, a German limited liability comthe mark identipany located in Frankfurt, Germany, has adopted fied below which is applied for at the United States Patent and Trademark Office under number

## 75/775,992 on 13 August 1999

and

WHEREAS OSSACUR AG, a German joint stock company, located at Benzstrasse 2, D-71720 Oberstenfeld, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said trademark application and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Aventis Pharma Holding GmbH does hereby assign unto the said OSSACUR AG all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark application, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the application and the registration resulting therefrom.

Aventis Pharma Holding GmbH

By: Sauthogt

Name: J-SANIT-HUGOT

Title: Trademark Counsel

Dated: 15 th July, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002861 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 05/25/2004